

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.220 of 2007

Smt. Chapala Nayak

....

Appellant

Mr. P.K. Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

Krushna Das and Another

....

Respondents

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

13.04.2023

Order No.

12.

1. Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is to file an affidavit in the appeal and hence prays for an adjournment with the consent of learned counsel for the respondent.

2. At the above request, the matter is adjourned.

3. List on 8th May, 2023 for hearing and disposal.

4. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge