

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

R.S.A. No.220 of 2007

Smt. Chapala Nayak

....

Appellant

M/s. P.K. Mishra, Advocate & Associates

-Versus-

Etwari Singh Routia & Others

....

Respondents

M/s. B.Baug, Advocate & Associates

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

24.07.2023

Order No.

- 15.
1. On the last occasion, the matter was adjourned on the ground that the learned counsel for the appellant had received the brief shortly by then.
 2. Mr. N.K. Sahu, learned counsel submits that he is appearing for the appellant with the consent of the earlier engaged counsel Mr. P.K. Mishra but his name does not appear in the cause list.
 3. In view of the above, the name of Mr. Sahu, who has entered appearance for the appellant, be reflected in the cause list and brief henceforth.
 4. List on 16th August, 2023 for peremptory hearing and final disposal.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge