

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

R.S.A No.220 of 2007

Smt. Chapala Nayak

....

Appellant

Mr. N.K. Sahu, Advocate

-Versus-

Krushna Das & Another

....

Respondents

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

17.08.2023

Order No.

16.

1. Mr. Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that he received the brief recently.
2. At the above request, hearing of the appeal stands adjourned.
3. List on 8th September, 2023.

(R.K.Pattanaik)
Judge