



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
R.S.A. No.220 of 2007

Chapala Nayak

....

Appellant(s)

Mr.N.K.Sahu,Advocate

-versus-

Krushna Das and another

....

Respondent(s)

Ms.D.Sahoo,Advocate

On behalf of

Mr.P.K.Sahoo,Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

16.04.2024

Order No.

18.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/physical) mode.
2. The respondents have made their appearance by engaging learned counsel Mr. Prafulla Kumar Sahu and his associates. The Vakalatnama filed in Court today is accepted and the same is kept on Record.
3. Registry is directed to indicate the name of Mr. Prafulla Kumar Sahu and his associates as learned counsels for the respondents in the cause list as well as in the brief of the Second Appeal hence forth.
4. List this matter on 28.06.2024.

(A.C. Behera)
Judge

Utkalika